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Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Saurashtra University Rajkot 
Common Merit list for B.Pharm Admission Vacant Quota (Year: 2025-26) 

Merit list Display date: 14/10/2025 

Following listed merit numbers are called for document verification on 15.10.2025 TO 16.10.2025 
Name of Candidate 

Parecha Miral 

Padaliya Hensi 
Soriya Dhruvi 

Gohil Aryan 
Chauhan Jaydeep 

Faliya Nidhi 
Karetha Kinjal 

Shekh Ajay 
Saija Bhamini 

Rathod Snehaben 

Dhokiya Foram 

Zala Kuldipsinh 
Bopaliya Harshvi 
Nakum Vandana 

Chauhan Jayendra 
Kava Krishtina 

Dhandhaniya Vandana 
Sahani Supriyakuari 
Sathavara Urvashiben 

Prachi Kasundra 
Solanki Krishna 

Parmar Chirag 
Kanabar Khushi 

Pamar Mohit 

Vame 0f Candidate 
Panchasara Parth 

ACPC Application no. Merit rank Inter se merit No Gujcet Pass out Year 

ACPC Registered Merit Rank 2025 
25119021 5235 
251190207071 

251190215272 

251190203 143 
251190210589 

251190224358 

251190205608 

251190212003 

251190201400 

251190212912 

251190202481 

251190210155 

251190208679 

251190210331 

251190222882 

251190209233 

25119021 1616 
251190223091 

251190223280 

251190222739 

2511902|1469 

251190222273 

51190224243 

251190223701 

1941 

Based On PCB 
PCM/B TOTAL 

3127 

3141 

5229 

5398 

5878 

6302 

6454 

7629 

7773 

7850 

8860 

9240 

9321 

9469 

10880 
12055 

12421 

12596 

13683 

16257 

Neet Merit Rank 2025 

805531 

801365 

2 

4 

6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

808670 24 

And GUJCET Percentile Rank 
Merit Inter se merit No 
90 93 25 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2024 

2024 

Gujcet Pass Out Year 
2025 

AARMACE 

RAJKOot 

Mobile No 

7623822450 

9925776078 

9825 127302 

7984217740 

6354455388 

6351109331 

9510809941 

7567207532 

9909793049 

9023490853 

9427735 184 

9913514135 

9173266762 

6354207407 

9974887620 

7043024133 

9879767225 

7990569434 

9879194041 

992562228 

8141366707 

9824042064 

8160595]42 

9574640705 

Mobile No 

8160083204 



26. 

27. 

28. 
29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 

1 

35. 

Bhatt Palak 

Ramoliya Nancy 
Prajapati Aakash 

Tilala Prexa 

Danidhariya Mital 
Malkiya Dipak 

6. 

Rathod Hetal 

Barad Pranjal 
Meniya Dharmesh 

Vadhel Devangi 

10 th Marksheet 

2. 12th Marksheet 

3. Gujcet Marksheet 

203 

4. Leaving Certificate 

169 

5. Copy of ACPC Registration proof 

207 

168 

Call for counselling cannot lead to conformation of admission. 

1 Passport size Photo 

165 

161 

115 

Original Documents for Verification Purpose only. 

158 

120 

160 

Sr. No 

76.335 

64.985 

3 

64.68 

57.87 

56.07 

46.87 

38.145 

45.425 
19.295 

56.075 

26 

l to 15 

27 

16 to 25 

28 

26 to 35 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

SCHEDULE FOR COUNCELLING 

Inter- Se- Merit No 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

Above listed student should appear for document verification with original and fees payment as per following schedule at Extension building of 

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Saurashtra University campus, Rajkot. 

Admission process will be strictly followed as per ACPC norms 

2025 

2025 

Note: Candidate get the Call from Department than you have to come for documents verification or you have to wait for the same. 

2024 

2023 

2016 

9978972941 

9979004524 

Date of Counselling 

15/10/2025 

9898990006 

9773280804 

6352678592 

If seats remain Vacant (16/10/2025) 

9274340612 

If seats remain Vacant (17/10/2025) 

9825606765 

9316309421 

7490057297 

8154993493 



Instruction: 
" 11 the candidates listed above, do not appear as per the above schedule or found ineligible after verification of original documents then students will 

become ineligible to secure their scats. In such case next merit no will be operated. 

" 
Candidates will not be entitled for any kind of TA/DA or any other expenses. Total fees for SEM-1 Rs.27,500/- can be paid by Online mode only. 
Alumni association fees 1000/-pay at department in cash only. 

" Non-ACPC register student have to pay Rs. 350/- ACPC Endorsement fees at the time of admission. 
" Fees payment and admission confirmation must be done on 15/10/2025 To 16/10/2025 only. 

" |fany query contact: 95106771 59 during 11:00am to 5:00pm on working days only. 
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