



Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Saurashtra University Rajkot
Common Merit list for B.Pharm Admission Vacant Quota (Year: 2025-26)
Merit list Display date: 14/10/2025



Following listed merit numbers are called for document verification on 15.10.2025 TO 16.10.2025

Sr.no	Name of Candidate	ACPC Application no.	Merit rank	Inter se merit No	Gujcet Pass out Year	Mobile No
ACPC Registered Merit Rank 2025						
1.	Parecha Miral	251190215235	1941	1	2025	7623822450
2.	Padaliya Hensi	251190207071	3127	2	2025	9925776078
3.	Soriya Dhruvi	251190215272	3141	3	2025	9825127302
4.	Gohil Aryan	251190203143	5229	4	2025	7984217740
5.	Chauhan Jaydeep	251190210589	5398	5	2025	6354455388
6.	Faliya Nidhi	251190224358	5878	6	2025	6351109331
7.	Karetha Kinjal	251190205608	6302	7	2025	9510809941
8.	Shekh Ajay	251190212003	6454	8	2025	7567207532
9.	Saija Bhamini	251190201400	7629	9	2025	9909793049
10.	Rathod Snehaben	251190212912	7773	10	2025	9023490853
11.	Dhokiya Foram	251190202481	7850	11	2025	9427735184
12.	Zala Kuldipsinh	251190210155	8860	12	2025	9913514135
13.	Bopaliya Harshvi	251190208679	9240	13	2025	9173266762
14.	Nakum Vandana	251190210331	9321	14	2025	6354207407
15.	Chauhan Jayendra	251190222882	9469	15	2025	9974887620
16.	Kava Krishitina	251190209233	10880	16	2025	7043024133
17.	Dhandhaniya Vandana	251190211616	12055	17	2025	9879767225
18.	Sahani Supriyakumari	251190223091	12421	18	2025	7990569434
19.	Sathavara Urvashiben	251190223280	12596	19	2025	9879194041
20.	Prachi Kasundra	251190222739	13683	20	2025	992562228
21.	Solanki Krishna	251190211469	16257	21	2025	8141366707
Neet Merit Rank 2025						
22.	Parmar Chirag	251190222273	805531	22	2025	9824042064
23.	Kanabar Khushi	251190224243	801365	23	2024	8160595142
24.	Parmar Mohit	251190223701	808670	24	2024	9574640705
Based On PCB And GUJCET Percentile Rank						
Sr.No	Name Of Candidate	PCM/B TOTAL	Merit	Inter se merit No	Gujcet Pass Out Year	Mobile No
25	Panchasara Parth	251	90.93	25	2025	8160083204

26.	Bhatt Palak	203	76.335	26	2025	9978972941
27.	Ramoliya Nancy	169	64.985	27	2025	9979004524
28.	Prajapati Aakash	207	64.68	28	2025	9898990006
29.	Tilala Prexa	168	57.87	29	2025	9773280804
30.	Danidhariya Mital	165	56.07	30	2025	6352678592
31.	Malkiya Dipak	161	46.87	31	2025	9274340612
32.	Rathod Hetal	115	38.145	32	2025	9825606765
33.	Barad Pranjali	158	45.425	33	2024	9316309421
34.	Meniya Dharmesh	120	19.295	34	2023	7490057297
35.	Vadhel Devangi	160	56.075	35	2016	8154993493

Above listed student should appear for document verification with original and fees payment as per following schedule at Extension building of Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Saurashtra University campus, Rajkot.

Admission process will be strictly followed as per ACPC norms

Call for counselling cannot lead to conformation of admission.

Note: Candidate get the Call from Department than you have to come for documents verification or you have to wait for the same.

SCHEDULE FOR COUNCELLING

Sr. No	Inter- Se- Merit No	Date of Counselling
1	1 to 15	15/10/2025
2	16 to 25	If seats remain Vacant (16/10/2025)
3	26 to 35	If seats remain Vacant (17/10/2025)

Original Documents for Verification Purpose only.

1. 10th Marksheet
2. 12th Marksheet
3. Gujeet Marksheet
4. Leaving Certificate
5. Copy of ACPC Registration proof
6. 1 Passport size Photo

Instruction:

- If the candidates listed above, do not appear as per the above schedule or found ineligible after verification of original documents then students will become ineligible to secure their seats. In such case next merit no will be operated.
- Candidates will not be entitled for any kind of TA/DA or any other expenses. Total fees for SEM-1 **Rs.27,500/-** can be paid by Online mode only.
- **Alumni association fees 1000/-pay** at department in cash only.
- Non-ACPC register student have to pay **Rs. 350/- ACPC** Endorsement fees at the time of admission.
- Fees payment and admission confirmation must be done on **15/10/2025 To 16/10/2025** only.
- જે ઉમેદવાર પ્રવેશ પ્રક્રિયાના સમયે ગેરહાજર રહેશે. તેમની ઉમેદવારી રદ બાતલ ગણવામાં આવશે.
- If any query contact: 9510677159 during 11:00am to 5:00pm on working days only.

Mats
14/10/25